	FORM PTO-1595 Rev.6-93	04-27-2006		U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB-0651-0011			<b>3 SHEET</b>	
1	To the Honorable Commissioner o	1032268	3 <b>56</b>	.ched original documents	s or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receiving	g party(ies):
	Lucent Technologies Inc.		Name: Age	re Systems Inc.	$\frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}$
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
1425,06	3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:		
	<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>		Street Address: 1110 American Parkway NE		
			City: Allentown State: PA Zip: 18109 USA		
3					
24					
7	Execution Date: May 31, 2002				
	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is</li> </ol>				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed on B. Patent No.(s) 5,125,560; 5,382,300; 5,385,290				
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total num	ber of applications a	nd patents involved: <u>3</u>
	Name: Docket Administrator Agere Systems Inc. Internal Address: Room 4U-533C Street Address: Four Connell Drive		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <b>\$120.00</b>		
			Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	City: <u>Berkeley Heights,</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> , Zip: <u>07922-2747</u>		8. Deposit a	ccount number: 50-1	735
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Scott W. McLellan Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-hetsby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service to: first class mail in an envelope addressed to:					
			<	Asst. Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks, 31, on M M Date

**I** |

PATENT REEL: 017811 FRAME: 0352

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed in four originals by their duly authorized representatives.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

by Delegation By:\_ D. L. Padilla

President, Intellectual Property Business

5/31/02 Date:\_

LUCENT GRL LLC

Delegation By: D. L. Padilla

D. L. Padilla President

,

5/31/02 Date:

## LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES GUARDIAN I LLC

Regidion By: D. L. Padilla

D. L. Padilla President

Date: 5/31/02

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES OPTICAL NETWORKING GUARDIAN LLC

by Delegadon By: D. L. Padilla

President

I

Date: 53107

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES WIRELESS GUARDIAN LLC

Zule by Dolegation Ke

Date: 5)3, 62

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES FIBER GUARDIAN LLC

By: Banal Lute by Delegation D. L. Padilla

D. L. Padill President

Date: 5 31/02

**AGERE SYSTEMS INC.** 

By: Hera de Basi

Gerard A. deBlasi Vice President

Date: May 31, 2002

## AGERE SYSTEMS GUARDIAN CORP.

a delas **By:** \_

Gerard A. deBlasi Vice President

Date: May 31, 2002

RECORDED: 04/25/2006